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	Reason for change:
	The MRTD requirement for intra-band CA is 3µs for both FR1 and FR2, which is not feasible. First, since only co-located case is supported, MRTD comes from TAE only. However, it is not reasonable that NR gNB TAE requirement is more relax than LTE eNB. Second, since 3us is larger than CP length for SCS ≥ 30kHz, reception performance for all the UEs in coverage is expected to degrade on SCS ≥ 30kHz. Finally, when UE perform Rx beam switch in FR2, serious reception performance degradation is expected with 3µs MRTD.
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	Modification is made in section 7.6.4 to reduce MRTD for intra-band CA to be 260ns.

	
	

	Consequences if not approved:
	Current MRTD requirement for intra-band CA is not feasible for UE implementation.
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[bookmark: _GoBack]<< Start of Change >>
[bookmark: _Toc535475950]7.6.4	Minimum Requirements for NR Carrier Aggregation
For intra-band CA, only collocated deployment is applied. For intra-band non-contiguous NR carrier aggregation, the UE shall be capable of handling at least a relative receive timing difference between slot timing of different carriers to be aggregated at the UE receiver as shown in Table 7.6.4-1 below.
Table 7.6.4-1: Maximum receive timing difference requirement for intra-band non-contiguous NR carrier aggregation
	Frequency Range
	Maximum receive timing difference (µsns) 

	FR1
	3 260

	FR2
	3 260



For inter-band NR carrier aggregation, the UE shall be capable of handling at least a relative receive timing difference between slot timing of different carriers to be aggregated at the UE receiver as shown in Table 7.6.4-2 below.
Table 7.6.4-2: Maximum receive timing difference requirement for inter-band NR carrier aggregation
	Frequency Range
	Maximum receive timing difference (µs) 

	FR1
	33

	FR2
	8

	Between FR1 and FR2
	25 
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